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Follow us 
 

Wingfield Facebook and twitter are now both @MeadatWingfield 
Hilperton Facebook and twitter are now both @MeadatHilperton 

Hilperton Nursery Facebook and Twitter are now both @MeadatOrchard 

Monday 3rd October 2022  

Tuesday 4th October 2022  

Wednesday 5th October 2022 • Boys Dance Workshop – selected Y6 boys 

Thursday 6th October 2022 • Football League at JoG selected Y6 children 

Friday 7th October 2022 • 2.20pm Star of the Week Assembly by invitation on Zoom 

 

Dear Mead Families, 
 
Welcome to the newsletter for week five of our school year. It has been a pleasure to meet so 
many of you this week as you attended parent conversations evenings, and I do trust that you 
found the meetings, friendly, helpful, informative and assuring. All of the team commented upon 
how much they enjoyed the interactions – great to be face to face again – and lots of you gave 
very kind and generous comments to senior leaders on the door which we passed onto the team.  
 
This week the school across both sites has had the sounds of many different languages being 
practised in our classrooms as we learned new songs in French, Spanish, Italian, German and 
Moroccan, to be performed in a ‘languages celebration assembly’ this afternoon. We are proud to 
have 23 different languages represented across our families, and I have heard children teaching 
others how to say “hello” and count to ten in Mandarin, Turkish, Fijian, Hungarian, Polish and many 
more.  
 
We also had a Key Stage 2 author visit today for both Wingfield and Hilperton children, with 
Yarrow Townsend talking to the children about her brilliant novel ‘The Map of Leaves’.  
 
This busy week finishes with Autumn Fair tomorrow – I do hope you can join us at Hilperton site 
from 12:00.  
 
Kind regards 
Mark Stenton 
Headteacher 
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A beautiful autumn sky over the Mead Hilperton, as photographed by Miss Harvey on her 
way into school on Wednesday. 
 

  
School gardens coming into their autumn glory: 
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Reminder - After School Care Bookings  
 
Please note that the ASC booking system on Arbor is not available from 11am for same day bookings.  However, 
bookings for future dates can still be made. We will of course be able to make bookings for exceptional 
circumstances, but you will need to phone the school office to arrange this. 

School admissions window open for secondary and primary school places 
 
Wiltshire residents can now apply for secondary and primary school places for September 2023 
entry. 
  
Applications can be submitted online on the Wiltshire Council website until the national 
deadlines of 31 October 2022 for secondary schools and 15 January 2023 for primary schools 
and infant to junior. 
 
The National Offer Day for school places for applications received before the published 
deadlines are 1 March 2023 for secondary and 19 April 2023 for primary and junior. Applicants 
will be able to log back into the online system on the National Offer Day to view the outcome of 
their application. 
 

 
 

 

https://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/article/1657/Apply-for-a-school-place
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Dates for your Diary These dates are all subject to change  

Parents are invited to all Community Assemblies 
 

11th – 14th October Wiltshire Air Ambulance Emergency Awareness Training for all Hilperton Site 
children  

Wednesday 12th October 8.50am – Hilperton Site Community Assembly – Tiger Martial Arts 

Friday 14th October School Disco - Y1, Y2 & Y3 5.15pm – 6.15pm, Y4, Y5 & Y6 6.30pm – 7.30pm 

18th & 19th October Start of the Day Sharing with Parents (both sites) 

Tuesday 8th November  Foxes and Ospreys to Trowbridge Civic Centre (STEAM Workshop) 

Friday 11th November 10.30am - Hilperton Site Community Assembly - Remembrance 

Thursday 17th November Squirrels and Otters to Westbury White Horse 

Friday 18th November  Children In Need Day 

Wednesday 14th December 8.50am – Hilperton Site Community Assembly – Christmas Celebration 

Wednesday 25th January 2023 Young Voices Event in Birmingham 

Wednesday 1st February 8.50am – Hilperton Site Community Assembly – 

9th & 10th February  Start of the Day Sharing with Parents (both sites) 

Thursday 2nd March World Book Day 

Friday 17th March Red Nose Day 

Wednesday 22nd March 8.50am – Hilperton Site Community Assembly  

Monday 24th – 28th April  Parent Conversation Week 

Thursday 4th May Bees to Warleigh Lodge Farm 

Friday 5th May Butterflies and Cygnets to Warleigh Lodge Farm 

Monday 8th – 12th May Y6 SATs Week 

Wednesday 17th May  8.50am – Hilperton Site Community Assembly 

Thursday 18th May  Kestrels, Puffins and Fireflies to The Roman Baths 

Thursday 25th & 26th May Start of the Day Sharing with Parents (both sites) 

Tuesday 19th June  Y5 to Cotswold Water Park 

Tuesday 27th June  Hilperton Site Sports Day 

Thursday 29th June Hilperton Site Fall Back Sports Day 

Friday 30th June Wingfield Site Sports Day 

Monday 3rd July Wingfield Site Fall Back Sports Day 

Monday 10th July Transition Day 

Wednesday 12th July 8.50am – Hilperton Site Community Assembly 

Friday 14th July  Y3 to Thoulstone Park – long day 

Tuesday 18th – 21st July Year 6 to Kilve Court – 3 night residential 

Thursday 20th – 21st July Year 4 to Braeside – 1 night residential 

Tuesday 25th July 9.00am - Year 6 Leavers Assembly 
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INSET DAYS 

31st October 2022, 3rd January 2023, 5th June 2023 
https://www.themeadtrust.org/news-and-dates/term-dates/ 

https://www.themeadtrust.org/news-and-dates/term-dates/
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